
Contract Blackwater

Marktverkenning:
Er is geen concurrentie mogelijk, het betreft hier een monopolist. Het betreft een prive onderneming op privé terrein, wat dus niets te maken heeft met de USNAVY. Wel dienen er vergunningen aangevraagd te worden, indien er gebruik wordt gemaakt van instructeurs van de firma Blackwater. Voor de oefening in februari wordt er geen gebruik gemaakt van instructeurs vande firma Blackwater.

Contractfase
Tijdens de onderhandelingen met Blackwater, is het Nederlands recht niet van toepassing verklaard. Ook hebben we tijdens de onderhandelingen met Blackwater de Algemene voorwaarden voor de uitvoering van Diensten ten behoeve van het Ministerie van Defensie niet van toepassing verklaard. Dit was natuurlijk een moeilijke beslissing, maar anders werd er geen contract afgesloten. Het betreft immers een monopolist, die niet akkoord kon gaan met onze voorwaarden, het Nederlands recht en de rechtspraak in Den Haag
We hebben het contract echter af kunnen sluiten zonder dat de voorwaarden van Blackwater van toepassing waren en er is een annuleringsregeling opgenomen in het contract. Uiteindelijk is er ook nog een korting bedongen van 5% op de inhuur van de banen.

~gemeen
De Defat te Washington moet in het vervolg eerder betrokken worden in het gehele proces van oefenen in Amerika. Dit heeft te maken met de betaling vanuit het NAK eventuele belastingvrijstellingen, vergunningen op allerlei gebied etc. etc etc.

Het gerucht dat de firma Blackwater onder de USNAVY valt en dat het schietterrein eigendom is v~n de USNAVY wil ik bij deze ook heel snel ontkrachten.
Zie bijlage (n)

Mocht dit onverhoopt toch het geval zijn dan is het contract niet van toepassing en kan het zonder kosten ontbonden worden.

C- Logistieke Brigade/Divisie Logistiek Commando
Voor deze
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USA.
Canine (K9) Careers Academy

Black raining Center was founded in 1996 to fulfili th
a •cipated demand for government outsourcing of firearms an elated security training. Blackwater has the finest private flrearms training facility in the U.S. Blackwater has set a ne fan~dard for irearms and security training and is recognized as the industry le er in providing government outsource solutions in trainin securi , rvices, aviation support services, ra construction and stee ception,
Blackwater has trained over 50,000 military and law enforcement personnel and provided solutions to hundreds of satisfied customers.

c Blackwater provides VALUE TO THE CUSTOMER
Blackwater is a SOLUTION PROVIDER

• Blackwater provides QUALITY PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS
AND SERVICES
• Blackwater EXECUTES WITH SPEED and EFFICIENCY
• Blackwater provides THE FULL SPECTRUM OF SUPPORT
TO THE CUSTOMER
o Blackwater has THE PEOPLE TO EXECUTE ANY
REQUIREMENT

Blackwater looks forward to partnering with you by offering its progressive design and execution approach to your specific requirements.

Admin Training Targets History Security Aviation

http://www.blackwaterusacom/h istory.htm 1
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Black waer Training Centcr. Enter the iïnest training fi~’iIity in the world.
Pa~ 1
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About ,~ Blackwater Courses ,~. B~ackwater Resources ,~ Blackwater News

5~ry

private tactical training facility in the
United States. Our instructors are ranked the best in the world and our facilities are second to none. At Blackwater, you train, eat and sleep at one facility.

Make plans to bring your team, unit or just yourself in 2004.

Contact:
training~blackwaterusa.com

“Trarnrng and Tactical Solutions

Home
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Agree as follows:

As app~yed4—

Royal Netherlands Army

A GREEMENT
çÇ~7

Koninklijke Landmacht

Between

Royal Notherlands Army

Name

Registered office

Blackwater Training Center

P.O. Box
MoyockNC~ -

001-252-

00 1-252-

Telephone
Mail
Fax

Represented by

@blackwateruslcom

And referred to below as ‘Blackwater USA’

And

Name

Registered dffice

Represented by
General
Telephone
Fax
Invoice

Telephone invoice

And referred to below as

ROYAL NETHERLANDS ARMY

Division Logistic Command
P.O. BOX 9019
7300 EA Apeldoorn
The Netherlands

Captain
+3155
+3155
NETHERLANDS AMBASSY
NAC (KCT)
Elnt

Washington DC 20008

001 -

‘RNLA’

approved:

i IV V’

~lackwater USA


A GREEMENT
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KoninkBjke Landmacht

Royal Netherlands Army

Article 1— Establishment of the agreement

1.1 Both partjes shail establish the agreement between ‘l3lackwater USA and ‘RNLA’ following the signing of present agreement. Signing shali also result in acceptance of the content of the agreement and the accompanying conditions.

1.2 Alterations or additions to the agreement by one of the partjes may only take place in writing, following permission from both parties.

Article 2 — Obligations upon ‘Blackwater USA’

2.1 ‘Blackwater USA’ shail deliver the following services for ‘RLNA’: see annex A

‘Blackwater USA’ shali deliver the following goods for the ‘ RLNA’: see annex A

2.2 The contact person at ‘Blackwater USA’ is: Rob Baugh.

2.3 An invoice will be prepared by ‘Blackwater USA’ , that complies with point 5.1 and point 10.

2.4 ‘Blackwater USA’ shali bear primary liability for the suppliers. ‘Blackwater USA’ shali ensure that no claims are issued against ‘RNLA’ by third parties, in respect of taxation.

Article 3— Obligations upon ‘RNLA’

3.1 The contact person for ‘RNLA’ is:
Sergeant Major

3.2 Following re~eipt of the invoice, ‘RNLA’ shali ensure payment in accordance with the stipulations inarticle 10.1.

Article 4— Definitions

4.1 Contact person shall be taken to mean:
‘Blackwater USA’ and ‘RNLA’ will each appoint a contact person, who shali at least be available by telephone. In addition, the contact persons will support one another in every respect, as far as possible during the period of residence.

As approved:

cZ~
Royal Ncthcrland~Aimy Blackwater USA


Royal Netherlands Army

Article 5 — Price

5.1 The price is according to ANNEX A

5.2 The price is inciuding tax.

Article 6— Dissolution / ‘Act of God’

6.1 Both parties are entitled to dissolve the agreement ifcircumstances arise, that can be clearly demonstrated and that cannot be attributed to either party, such as fire, war (whether or not declared), military mobilisation, overseas mission on behalf of the government (for example IRAK, Afghanistan, Nato-reactjon Force), insurrection and embargo restrictions.

6.2 The party dissolving the agreement in the case as described in article 6.1 shail immediately notify the other party of the circumstances.

6.3 In the event of dissolution of the agreement in the framework of circumstances as mentioned in article 6.1, no payment shail be undertaken by ‘RNLA’ or compensation by ‘Blackwater USA’, with the exception of already delivered services.

6.4 In the event of cancellation — other than in the cases stipulated in article 6.1 by ‘RNLA’, the periods and payments specified herein below shail apply.

o Can6ellation up to 5 working days prior to the start of the exercise:
compensation to ‘Blackwater USA’ = 50%

• Cancellation within 5 working days prior to the start of the exercise:
compensation to ‘Blackwater USA’ 100%

Article 7— Damage

7.1 ‘Blackwater USA’ guarantees that the goods/services used and/or made avai1ab1e~ have been officially and legally approved for their intended use.

Article 8 — Disputes

8.1 Disputes shail be submitted to and discussed by the contact persons (‘Blackwater USA’ and ‘R]~LA’). These persons shali attempt to arrive at a solution, in situ.

As approwdr— s approved:

KonînkHjke Landmacht
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Royal Netherlands Army Blackwater USA


Royal Netherlands Army

Article 9— Payment

9.1 Payment shali take place within 30 days following receipt of the invoice, in the currency stated on the invoice. The invoice has to be send by post service to the Netherlands Embassy U.S.A.

9.2 The invoice must contain at least the following details:
• Name and address of ‘Blackwater USA’
o The period in question
o Wiring instruction
o Descriptïon of the goods and services delivered

• Price and price breakdown

Signed:

The amounts stated on the invoice shali inciude tax.

Invoice-address:
NETHERLANDS EMBASSY
NAC (KCT)

Washington DC 20008

For: -

ROYAL NETHERLANDS ARMY
Date: January 12. 2.005

Uaptaln
Contracting officer

For:
Blackwater USA
Date: January 1 2,39Q~

~1

Executive Vice President

As approved: As approved:

Koninklijke Landmacht

A GREEMENT

Royal Nether1a~ds Atm; Blac.icwater USA


Blackwater Training Center welcomes the opportunity to provide range rental for your continuing firearms training.

&~iI~ibIeTrainjngpat~. February 10-22, 2005
~upiber ofPersonnej: 57

31 Flat ranges x 57 shooters
6 Days of Shoot House Rental
6 Days of Urban Training Area Rental
3 Externaj Doors (3 metal doors, inciuding hardware and installation)
3 Internal Door Packages (12 wood hollow-core doors per package, including hardware and installation)
5% discount on above
8 Cars to shoot -

8 Cars to drive

Lunch for 75 persons for 11 days
Dinner for 75 persons for 11 days

SITBTOT~u~

TOTAL

$~

$,

$1

See attached range schedule

Tactical Training Area Charge &pecifications:

NO BLACKWATER INSTRUCTORS OR CURRJCjj~{j~ WILL BE

PROVmED

Blacl~ater is a gated communi~, and our security gate is open 6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Monday through Friday, and 6:00 a,m. to 4:00 p.m. Saturday and Sunday. Should this proposal be accepted, you will be provided an access code for entry to and exit from the facility during those hours when the gate is locked.


Quote Number 226Dutch Special Forces
January 12, 2005
Page 2 of 2

The Jlouses are not intended to practice charge calculatjons. They are designed to practice techniques involved in breaching:

o Placernent of charges
o Placement of shooters in relation to the charge and
e Command and control and detonating the charge

Therefore, 1.5 oz TNT equivajent is permitted with 10 seconds between breaching shots.

When shooting in the tac house using a carbine style weapon, frangible ammunitjon or blue bulIets must be used.

One warm-up range will be provided at no charge in conjunction with rental of the Large Shoot House. The warm-up range is adjacent to the shoot house, and is a BEAR Target
System.

All services are to be as specified. Any alteration or deviation from above specificatjons involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over the original quote.

Acceptance of Proposal — The above prices, specificatjöns and conditions are satisfactory and aie hereby accepted.

Authorized Sig≤~
Title: k~je~y, _______

Date:~j~j~r~

Sales Coordjnator
Blackwater USA

Phone: 252-t
Fax: 252-

ci


Tweede Kamer der Staten~Generaa~ 2
Vergaderjaar 2010—201 1 Aanhangsel van de Handelingen

Vragen gesteld door de leden der Kamer, met de daarop door de regering gegeven antwoorden

812

Vragen van de leden Van Bommel en Van Dijk (beiden SP) aan de ministers van Buitenlandse Zaken, van Binnenlandse Zaken en Koninkrijksrelaties en van Defensie over Nederlandse opleidingscontracten voor huurlingenbedrijven met praktijk in Pakistan (ingezonden 4 oktober 2010).

Antwoord van minister Rosenthal (Buitenlandse Zaken), mede namens de ministers van Veiligheid en Justitie en van Defensie (ontvangen 16 december
2010) Zie ook Aanhangsel Handelingen, vergaderjaar 2010—2011, nr. 300.

Vraag 1
Bent u bekend met een bericht dat meldt dat het Amerikaanse huurlingenbe drijf Blackwater, tegenwoordig Xe, opleidingen heeft verzorgd voor de Nederlandse politie?1 Komt u daarmee terug op uw eerdere mededeling dat Nederland Blackwater nooit in dienst heeft gehad?2 Zo nee, sinds wanneer maakt u gebruik van de diensten van Blackwater/opvolger Xe of dochterbe drijven? Wat heeft u doen besluiten een contact met hen af te sluiten?

Antwoord 1
Door vijftien medewerkers van het Korps landelijke politiediensten is een technisch/tactische training gevolgd, verzorgd door het bedrijf Terrorism Research Center. Tijdens deze training werd enkel gebruik gemaakt van de faciliteiten van Blackwater in Moyock. Deze training duurde zes dagen en is gevolgd van 29 maart t/m 3 april 2009. De reden voor afsluiting van een dergelijk contract is gelegen in het feit dat het Terrorism Research Center als enige in de wereld deze opleiding/training verzorgt.

Vraag 2
Wat bedroegen de kosten van de opleiding en door welk ministerie werden of worden deze kosten gedragen? Voor welke periode geldt dit contract? Werden of worden naast de politie ook andere Nederlandse antiterreureenheden opgeleid?

Antwoord 2
In het totaal werd voor deze opleiding voor 15 medewerkers van het Korps landelijke politiediensten een bedrag van 38 929,35 Euro betaald (de prijs p.p. bedroeg 2 595,29 Euro). Onderhavige training vond plaats op basis van een

1 The Nation, Blackwater’s Black Ops, 15september 2010.
2 Aanhangsel Handelingen, vergaderjaar 2007—2008, nr. 529.
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werknemers van huurlingenbedrijven in te zetten? Kunt u uw antwoord toelichten?

Antwoord 7
Pakistaanse media hebben in het verleden kritisch bericht over de aanwezig heid van gewapende buitenlandse beveiligers bij ambassades. Gezien de veiligheidssituatie ter plaatse hecht Nederland eraan voor de beveiliging van de ambassade in Islamabad gebruik te blijven maken van de Brigade Speciale Beveiligingsopdrachten van de Koninklijke Marechaussee. Ook is een door de Pakistaanse autoriteiten geautoriseerd bewakingsbedrijf actief voor de beveiliging van de ambassade.
De Pakistaanse overheid is op de hoogte van de aanwezigheid van de hiervoor genoemde beveiligers.

Vraag 8
Klopt het dat de kwestie van de Nederlandse overtredingen ook aan de orde is gesteld voor een rechtbank in Lahore? Is het waar dat rechter Sharif van de Pakistaanse regering heeft geëist dat ze moest optreden tegen buitenlanders die van illegale activiteiten werden beticht? Zo ja, wat heeft Nederland de Pakistaanse regering hier op geantwoord?6

Antwoord 8
Berichtgeving over juridische stappen tegen Nederlandse beveiligers is louter uit de Pakistaanse media bekend. De Nederlandse ambassade in Islamabad heeft hierover nooit bericht ontvangen van de Pakistaanse autoriteiten.

Vraag 9
Is het waar dat een voormalig hoofd van het bewakingsdetachement van de Nederlandse ambassade, hoofd is geworden van de Pakistaanse afdeling van de American Security Company Blackwater (XE Worldwide)?7 Deelt u de mening dat dit ongepast is, gezien
de bijzonder slechte reputatie van Blackwater op het gebied van mensenrech ten? Zo nee, waarom niet?

Antwoord 9
Mij is niets bekend over de huidige functies van voormalige werknemers van beveiligingsteams. De Nederlandse regering is overigens niet verantwoorde lijk voor de beroepskeuze van voormalig overheidspersoneel.

6 Da ly Times, Court orders action against diplomats for illegal activities .14 november 2009 en

LHC CJ orders action against envoys violating Iaw,15 december 2009.
Nation.com, 312 houses hired by Americans in Capitel: Ministry, 3 november 2009.
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